LUXEON K2 with TFFC Datasheet  DS60  (6/08) 2
Table of Contents
Product Nomenclature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Environmental Compliance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Flux Characteristics for LUXEON K2 with TFFC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Flux Characteristics for LUXEON K2 with TFFC Star  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Flux Performance, Binning, and Supportability  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

Product Nomenclature
LUXEON K2 with TFFC LEDs are tested and binned at 1000mA.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X K 2 � A B C D � E F G H for Emitter
L 2 K 2 � A B C D � x x � E F G H  for Star
Where:
A — designates radiation pattern (Value P for Lambertian emitter, M for Lambertian Star product)
B — designates color (see Philips Lumileds AB21)
C — designates color variant (0 for direct colors, C for Cool�White)
D — designates test current (value 4 for 1000 mA)
E — Reserved for future offerings
FGH — minimum luminous flux (lm) or radiometric power (mW) performance
x x � indicates array description for Level 2 Star Product (11 for 1x1 array)
Therefore, products tested and binned at 1000mA follow the part numbering scheme: